900499754 05/23/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524800 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900497915

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UltraSmile.com Corporation		05/08/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UltraSmile Corporation	
Street Address:	3182 Campus Drive #338	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88188599	ULTRASMILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9254639644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-600-7342
Email: grplaw@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Gerald R. Prettyman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1419

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WWU09TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald R. Prettyman

SIGNATURE: /Gerald R. Prettyman/

DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=900497915Assignment88188599USCSigned#page1.tif

source = 900497915 Cover Sheet #page 1.tif

source=900497915Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900499754 REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0784

Document ID number 900497915

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration as stated below, the receipt of which the undersigned Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and the good will of the business in which the mark is used to the below trademark(s) and trademark application(s).

The Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that (a) the Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement; (b) the Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights, in the Trademark; (c) the Trademark is free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses unless explicitly acknowledged in a writing by the Assignee; (d) the Assignor knows of no infringement of the Trademark on the rights of any person or entity; (e) there are no claims, pending or threatened, with respect to Assignor's rights in the Trademark; (f) this Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms in all jurisdictions pertaining hereto; and (g) the Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgment or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising shall be governed by the laws of United States and the State of California. This Agreement is the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties between them respecting the subject matter hereof. There are no amendments, exhibits, or additional terms, except as explicitly acknowledged in a writing by the parties. If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this Agreement, or the application thereof to any person, place or circumstance, shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this Agreement and such term, provision, covenant or condition as applied to other persons, places and circumstances shall remain in full force and effect, except as mandated by the ruling.

Any dispute as to this contract shall be resolved by binding Arbitration in Northern California. Any dispute as to intellectual property rights shall first be lodged with the appropriate agency, or court if the appropriate agency lacks a dispute forum.

ASSIGNOR: Name:	UltraSmile.com Cor	poration	ASSIGNEE: Name:	UltraSmile Corporation
Address:	3182 Campus Drive San Mateo Californi		Address:	3182 Campus Drive #338 San Mateo California 94403
Entity Type:	Corporation		Entity Type:	Corporation
Print Name	William B. Wu		Print Name	William B. Wu
Title:	President		Title:	President
Assignor Signature:		<u>~</u>	Assignee Signature:	- James J
Date	5.22.20	19	Date	5-22-2019
Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
88188599	Nov 09, 2018			ULTRASMILE (Smile Smile), Class 003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522877

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UltraSmile.com Corporation		05/08/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UltraSmile Corporation	
Street Address:	3182 Campus Drive #338	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88188599	ULTRASMILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9254639644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

925-600-7342 Phone: Email: grplaw@gmail.com Correspondent Name: Gerald R. Prettyman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1419

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald R. Prettyman
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald R. Prettyman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

RECORDED: 05/09/2019

source=UltraSmile_ComUltrasmileAssignment88188599#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0786